

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2196/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2005/22.9.2005 in
RFA No. 133/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

LAL DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANEETA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rajani Lal, Adv.
Mrs. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishanan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
without fixing the date for hearing the petitioner-defendant
the Trial Court proceeded to dispose of the matter on the
same day.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf
of the respondents. Let the counter affidavit be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Interim stay of operation of the impugned order is
granted.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master