

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5817/2006

LAL DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANEETA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 21/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners for dasti service of notice on

unserved respondent through the learned District Judge, Chandigarh stands allowed. Take steps within

a week.

Await report from the learned District Judge concerned.

List again on 8.11.2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA

KUMAR )

REGISTRA

R

ns